

August 16, 2024

Jeff Walker City of Clearwater Clearwater, Florida

RE: Sole Source Supplier to Pinellas County Fire Rescue for Mach Alert FSA System

Dear Mr. Walker:

Motorola Solutions, Inc. is the sole provider of the *Mach Alert* Fire Station Alerting and Automation (FSAA) product, for Pinellas County and its municipalities. The *Mach Alert* Fire Station Alerting and Automation system including all associated hardware and software, is not available from any other vendor. Mach Alert, Inc. is the copyright holder of the *Mach Alert* Fire Station Alerting and Automation (FSAA) software and this software is not available to any other vendor or service provider. The programming and testing of the system (including hardware and software) and the services to configure the field devices with the *Mach Alert* FSA system is exclusively a Mach Alert, Inc. service and therefore a sole source service provided by Motorola Solutions through its exclusive partnership.

Sincerely,

Ernesto Ramos Mach Alert, Inc. Vice President & General Manager Ernie.Ramos@machalert.com